
CURRICULUM GUIDE
Setting a path for your future education

MASTER OF REGIONAL & COMMUNITY PLANNING 2023 (Master’s Report Option)

REGIONAL & COMMUNITY PLANNING PROGRAM

ACCREDITED BY THE PLANNING ACCREDITATION BOARD

FIRST SEMESTER
PLAN
PLAN
PLAN

PLAN

PLAN
PLAN
PLAN
PLAN

PLAN

707
720
801

730

836
812
020
897

705
898

3
3
3
3

12

3
3
3
3

12

5
3
0
3

11

3
2
3
3

11

College of Architecture, 
Planning, and Design

Writing and Thinking the City
Infrastructure and Plan Implementation
Knowledge Methods
Professional Elective*

Planning Professional Practice
Professional Elective*
Professional Elective*
Professional Elective*

Plan Making
Planning Theory and Law
Planning Field Trip 2
Proposal Writing

Master’s Project
Master’s Report
Professional Elective* 
Professional Elective*

Students in the postbaccalaureate track must complete PLAN 115 Intro to Regional and Community Planning prior to their first semester of study or demonstrate proficiency through similar 
previous coursework. They must also demonstrate basic proficiency in Geographic Information Systems through previous coursework and/or employment prior to enrollment.

All required courses in the Regional & Community Planning program that are counted toward the degree must be passed with a grade of C or better.

*Six credit hours of the required graduate-level professional electives shall be PLAN courses. Students may petition for an exception to this policy if there is a demonstrated academic benefit.

Courses listed in bold type represent those hours required within the graduate program. Total credit hours required for Graduate School program of study is 46.

THIRD SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER

FOURTH SEMESTER

RCP
46

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED
FOR GRADUATION

(Postbaccalaureate)


