

46

CURRICULUM GUIDE

Setting a path for your future education

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION

MASTER OF REGIONAL & COMMUNITY PLANNING 2023 (Master's Report Option) ACCREDITED BY THE PLANNING ACCREDITATION BOARD

REGIONAL & COMMUNITY PLANNING PROGRAM

(Postbaccalaureate)

FIRST SEMESTER

PLAN	707	Writing and Thinking the City
PLAN	720	Infrastructure and Plan Implementation
PLAN	801	Knowledge Methods
		Professional Elective*

SECOND SEMESTER

PLAN	836	Plan Making	5
PLAN	812	Planning Theory and Law	3
PLAN	020	Planning Field Trip 2	0
PLAN	897	Proposal Writing	3
			11

THIRD SEMESTER

PLAN	730	Planning Professional Practice Professional Elective*	
		Professional Elective*	
		Professional Elective*	

FOURTH SEMESTER

PLAN	705	Master's Project	3
	898	Master's Report	2
		Professional Elective*	3
		Professional Elective*	3
			11

Students in the postbaccalaureate track must complete PLAN 115 Intro to Regional and Community Planning prior to their first semester of study or demonstrate proficiency through similar previous coursework. They must also demonstrate basic proficiency in Geographic Information Systems through previous coursework and/or employment prior to enrollment.

All required courses in the Regional & Community Planning program that are counted toward the degree must be passed with a grade of C or better.

*Six credit hours of the required graduate-level professional electives shall be PLAN courses. Students may petition for an exception to this policy if there is a demonstrated academic benefit. Courses listed in bold type represent those hours required within the graduate program. Total credit hours required for Graduate School program of study is 46.

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY College of Architecture,

College of Architecture Planning, and Design